






2alb--2( 1' 12_3

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR PARKING PRODUCTS AND ASSOCIATED

INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES

This Amendment No. 1 ( the " Amendment") to the Agreement for parking products and
associated installation and maintenance

iservic,
s, dated August 10, 2012 ( the " Agreement") is

made and entered into this 2. 2day of 2016, by and between the CITY OF
MIAMI BEACH, a municipal corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Florida ( hereinafter referred to as the " City") and T2 SYSTEMS CANADA, INC. a Canadian

corporation, authorized to do business in the state of Florida ( T2 Systems) formerly known as
Digital Payment Technologies Corp., a Canadian corporation ( DPT), and hereby amend the
Agreement as follows:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on April 11, 2012, the Mayor and City Commission approved Resolution No.
2012- 27891,  relating to Request for Proposals  ( RFP)  No.  46- 10/ 11 for the purchase and

installation of new multi- space pay stations for the City' s on- street and off-street parking
locations; authorizing the Administration to enter into negotiations with top ranked firm, Digital
Payment Technologies Corp.,  a Canadian corporation  (" DPI");  and further authorizing the
Mayor and City Clerk to execute an agreement upon completion of successful negotiations by
the Administration; and

WHEREAS, on August 10, 2012, the City and DPT executed an agreement pursuant to
the RFP ( the " Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the initial term of the Agreement was for a period of two ( 2) years, which

could be extended for a further period by the parties in writing, subject to the sole discretion and
approval of the City; and

WHEREAS,  the Agreement further provided the City with an initial two  ( 2)  year

manufacturer' s warranty, with the option of extending the warranty coverage for the pay station
system for an additional five ( 5) years; and

WHEREAS, the initial term expired on August 9,  2014 and the term,  including the
extended warranty coverage,  were extended for an additional two  ( 2)  years,  with a new

expiration of August 9, 2016; and

WHEREAS,  effective as of January 1,  2015,  DPT was purchased by T2 Systems
Canada Inc:, a Canadian corporation (" T2 Systems") and DPT' s corporate name was changed

to T2 Systems and; and

WHEREAS, the City has decided to exercise its option to extend the warranty coverage
for years five ( 5) through seven ( 7) of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, on June 8, 2016, the Mayor and City Commission adopted Resolution No.
2016- 29423       ,  approving and authorizing the City Manager to execute this Amendment,
extending the warranty coverage, based upon the current rates set forth in the Agreement, and
further extending the term of the Agreement for an additional three years, commencing on
August 11, 2016 and expiring on August 10, 2019, coterminous with the extended warranty
term.



NOW,  THEREFORE,  for and in consideration of the conditions and covenants

hereinafter contained and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1.  ABOVE RECITALS.

The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein as part of this

Amendment.

2.  MODIFICATIONS.

The Agreement is hereby modified as follows:

A.  All references to Digital Payment Technologies Corp.,  a Canadian corporation

DPT") throughout the Agreement shall be replaced with T2 Systems Canada Inc., a

Canadian corporation (" T2 Systems").

B.  The Term of the Agreement ( including the extended warranty coverage, as more
particularly set forth in Exhibit A to the Agreement)  is hereby extended for an
additional period of three ( 3) years, commencing on August 11, 2016 and expiring on
August 10, 2019.

3.  RATIFICATION.

Except as amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain

unchanged and in full force and effect. In the event there is a conflict between the provisions

of this Amendment and the Agreement, the provisions of this Amendment shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and T2 Systems have caused this Amendment to be
executed by their respective and duly authorized officers the day and year first hereinabove
written.

CITY OF MI MI BEAC FLORIDA T2 SYSTEMS CANADA, INC.

Jimmy L.   I i rates, C••y Manager Signature

Ct-hZS c‘+€-1- 1- LE-

c---,..,
s:,..

y Print N!aame

7•`' r •'    '., ,,`
t'     ( Title,,

I,. '       _    F.,    

Attest: r t-2f:,-;', ---.-  • 

I' ll...,     ;i. ni\ 1E'_:

4 q o?
Ra•- el E. Granny o, C•t Clerk     ';.'', r i: :,/ ss/ Sinn u e ,

et Z'2-  I e V e i ii
g/

017;
Date Print Name

Sep  / 9iag1Q
Date

APPROVED AS TO
T: IAGENDA120161JunelParkinglT2Amendl- AMEND. docx FORM & LANGUAGE

O XE TION

er
City Attorney Dote

L


